HOMOGENIZER
Management & Treatment
2
HOMOGENIZER
Benefits:
	 	 Reduces sludge through waste oil treatment
	 	 Avoid fuel incompatibility in circulating
		  system

This is to certify:
that the Fuel Oil Homogenizer
with type designation(s)
HG100, HG130, HG150, HG220
issued to
Aquametro Oil & Marine GmbH
Rostock, Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and monitoring systems
Application:
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Max. flow: Max. fluid temperature: Max. operating pressure:
HG100 3 m³/h 150 °C 15 bar
HG130 8 m³/h 150 °C 15 bar
HG150 12 m³/h 150 °C 15 bar
HG220 25 m³/h 150 °C 15 bar
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-01-19
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2028-12-17.
DNV local unit: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Christian Kaemmer
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Aquametro Oil & Marine GmbH
DE-18119 Rostock, Germany
Phone +49 381 382 530 00
Aquametro Oil & Marine AG
CH-4106 Therwil, Switzerland
Phone +41 61 725 44 00 V
D